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Legalized. 

[No. 226, A.] 	 [Published March 27, 1883.] 

CHAPTER 105. 
AN ACT to legalize the acts of C. W. Haskins, as a notary 

public, within and for the county of Polk. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate aud assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The official acts of C. W. Haskins, 

notary public, in Polk county, are hereby legalized 
and declared to be lawful. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 21, 1883. 

    

    

CHAPTER 106. 

Ripon. (See vol. 2.) 

Amended. 

Payment at 
fees. 

1No. 209, A.] 	 [Published March 27, 1883.] 

CHAPTER 107. 
AN ACT to amend section 2433, chapter 113, of the revised 

statutes, entitled "of court commissioners," as amended by 
chapter 151 of the laws of 1881. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 2433 of the revised statutes, 

as amended by chapter 151 of the laws of 1881, is 
hereby amended by adding to said section the 
words, "five such court commissioners may be 
appointed in the county of Winnebago." 

SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts contra-
vening this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall he in force and effect 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 21, 1883. 

jNo. 190, A.] 	 [Published March 27, 1883.] 

CHAPTER 108. 
An act relating to the payment of clerk's fees upon appeal 

from courts of justices of the peace in Milwaukee county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Upon appeal from courts of jus-

tices of the peace in the county of Milwaukee, 
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the appellant shall, at he time of perfecting such 
appeal, pay to the justice of the peace, the clerk's 
fees required to be paid by chapter 451, of the 
private and local laws of 1871. Such justice of 
the peace, shall, at the time of making a return to 
the appellate court of the testimony, proceedings 
and judgment, and filling the same therein, pay 
to said clerk, such clerk's fees in addition to the 
state tax. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 21, 1883. 

[No. 147, A.] 	 [Published March 27, 1883.] 
CHAPTER 109. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Wisconsin State Agricultural 
Society certain sums of money therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Appropriation. 

Wisconsin State Agricultural Society, out of any 
money in the general fund not otherwise appro-
priated, the sum of two thousand dollars ($2,000), 
for the year 1883, and the further sum of two 
thousand dollars ($2,000) for the year 1884. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after the passage and publication 
thereof. 

Approved March 21, 1883. 

[No. 140. A.] 	 [Published March 27, 1883.] 
CHAPTER 110. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Northern Wisconsin Agricul-
tural and Mechanical Association a sum of money therein 
named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of Appropriation. 

the general fund to the Northern Wisconsin Agri-
cultural and Mechanical Association, the sum of 
two thousand dollars ($2,000) for the year 1883 and 
the sum of one thousand dollars ($1,000) for the 
year 1884. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 21, 1883. 


